
PLEASE NOTE the code SCH means the trip operates on school days only. 
All services/journeys are open to members of the general public to travel on. 

START DATE 04/09/2023
PF0002466/84

SCH SHOL SCH SCH SHOL
Boston, o/s High School For Girls …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... 15:40 15:40 …....... ….......
Boston, adj Spayne Road …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... 15:45 …....... …....... ….......
Boston Bus Station (Bay 7) …....... 07:20 07:20 …....... 10:15 12:15 14:30 …....... 16:00 16:00 17:20
Boston, o/s Boots …....... 07:23 07:23 …....... 10:18 12:18 14:33 …....... 16:03 16:03 17:23
Boston, adj The Minstrels …....... 07:28 07:28 …....... 10:23 12:23 14:38 15:50 16:10 16:10 17:28
Boston Wyberton High Bridge …....... 07:33 07:33 …....... 10:29 12:29 14:44 15:54 16:17 16:17 17:34
OLDRIDS DOWNTOWN / Hammer & Pincers …....... 07:33 07:33 …....... 10:29 12:29 14:44 15:54 16:18 16:18 17:34
McDonalds - Westbridge Road lingtwpg …....... 07:34 07:34 …....... 10:30 12:30 14:45 15:55 16:19 16:19 17:35
Hubbert’s Bridge, opp The Orchards …....... …....... …....... …....... 10:34 12:34 14:49 15:57 16:22 16:22 …...
Kirton Holme Road (adj) …....... 07:38 07:38 …....... 10:40 12:40 14:55 16:00 16:25 16:25 17:39
Swineshead, opp St Mary's Church …....... 07:45 07:45 08:45 10:45 12:45 15:00 16:08 16:33 16:33 17:46
Bicker, adj Ye Olde Red Lion PH …....... 07:50 07:50 …....... …....... …....... …....... 16:12 …....... …....... ….......
Bicker, opp Gauntlet Road …....... …....... …....... 08:50 10:50 12:50 15:07 ........... 16:41 16:41 17:52
Donington, adj Market Place …....... 07:56 07:56 08:56 10:56 12:56 15:12 16:20 16:48 16:48 18:00
Donington, o/s Cowley Secondary School …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... 15:20 …....... …....... …....... ….......
Quadring, adj Water Gate …....... 08:01 08:01 09:01 11:01 13:01 15:24 …....... 16:54 16:54 ….......
Gosberton, adj The Bell PH 06:45 08:06 08:06 09:06 11:06 13:06 15:31 …....... 16:56 16:56 ….......
Surfleet, adj St Laurence's Church 06:50 08:10 08:10 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:36 …....... 17:01 17:01 ….......
Pinchbeck - Birchgrove Garden Centre 06:52 08:12 08:12 09:12 11:12 13:12 15:38 …....... 17:03 17:03 ….......
Pinchbeck, opp The Bull Inn …....... …....... 08:14 09:14 11:14 13:14 15:40 …....... …....... …....... ….......
Pinchbeck Opp Bear LN - Rose LN - St Marys …....... 08:15 …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... ….......
Pinchbeck, Opp Bear LN - Market Way 06:53 …....... 08:14 09:14 11:14 13:14 …....... …....... 17:04 17:04 ….......
JOHNSONS HOSPITAL …....... …....... 08:21 09:21 11:21 13:21 15:46 …....... 17:16 17:16 ….......
Spalding Bus Station (Bay 2) 07:10 08:30 08:30 09:25 11:25 13:25 15:50 …....... 17:25 17:25 ….......
Spalding, adj Halmer Gardens …....... 08:43 …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... ….......
Spalding, adj High School …....... 08:45 …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... ….......

SCH SHOL SCH SCH SCH SHOL
Spalding, adj Halmer Gardens Spalding Acadamy …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... 15:50 …....... ….......
Spalding, adj High School …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... 15:50 …....... ….......
Spalding Bus Station (Bay 2) 07:10 07:10 …....... 08:00 09:30 11:30 14:10 …....... 16:10 16:10 17:30
Johnsons Hospital 07:14 07:14 …....... 08:04 09:35 11:45 14:15 …....... 16:20 16:20 17:40
Pinchbeck, opp St Marys - Rose LN - Bear LN 07:17 07:17 …....... …....... 09:38 11:38 14:18 16:00 …....... 16:20 17:40
Pinchbeck, adj Market Way - Cherry Holt - Bear LN 07:20 07:20 …....... …....... 09:40 11:40 14:20 …....... 16:22 16:22 17:42
Pinchbeck, adj The Bull Inn 07:20 07:20 …....... 08:12 09:42 11:42 14:22 16:04 16:22 16:22 17:42
Pinchbeck Birchgrove Garden Centre 07:22 07:22 …....... 08:14 09:44 11:44 14:24 16:06 16:24 16:24 17:44
Surfleet, opp St Laurence's Church 07:24 07:24 …....... 08:15 09:45 11:45 14:25 …....... 16:25 16:25 17:45
Gosberton, opp The Bell PH 07:29 07:29 …....... 08:22 09:52 11:52 14:32 …....... 16:32 16:32 17:52
Quadring, opp Water Gate 07:35 07:35 …....... 08:25 09:55 11:55 14:35 …....... 16:35 16:35 17:55
Donington, opp Cowley Secondary School 07:41 07:41 …....... 08:30 09:58 11:58 14:38 …....... 16:38 16:38 17:58
Donington, opp Market Place 07:42 07:42 …....... ........... 10:00 12:00 14:40 …....... 16:40 16:40 18:00
Bicker, opp Ye Olde Red Lion PH 07:46 07:46 …....... 08:35 …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... ….......
Bicker, Dury Lane 07:50

S
…....... 07:44 …....... 10:05 12:05 14:45 …....... 16:45 16:45 18:05S

Bicker,  adj Gauntlet Road …....... …....... 07:47 …....... 10:07 12:07 14:47 …....... 16:47 16:47 18:08S
Swineshead, adj St Mary's Church 07:53

S
07:53 07:55 08:40 10:12 12:12 14:52 …....... 16:52 16:52 18:11S

Kirton Holme Road (opp) 08:00 08:00 08:05 …....... 10:21 12:21 15:01 …....... 17:01 17:01 18:14S 
Hubbert’s Bridge, adj The Orchards 08:04 08:04 …....... …....... 10:23 12:23 15:03 …....... 17:03 17:03 ….......
McDonalds - Westbridge Road lingtwpd 08:08 08:08 08:08 …....... 10:26 12:26 15:06 …....... 17:06 17:06 18:17S
OLDRIDS DOWNTOWN / Hammer & Pincers 08:09 08:09 08:09 …....... 10:27 12:27 15:07 …....... 17:07 17:07 18:18

SBoston Wyberton High Bridge (NE-bound) 08:09 08:09 08:09 …....... 10:28 12:28 15:08 …....... 17:08 17:08 ….......
Boston, opp Arundel Cres Sleaford Road 08:11 08:11 08:12 …....... 10:32 12:32 15:12 …....... 17:12 17:12 ….......
Boston Bus Station (Bay 7) 08:21 08:21 …....... …....... 10:40 12:40 15:20 …....... 17:20 17:20 ….......
Boston, West Street …....... …....... 08:20 …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... ….......
Boston, o/s Boots (all Grammar School) 08:23 …....... 08:22 …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... ….......
Boston, o/s High School For Girls 08:30 …....... 08:30 …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... …....... ….......

 B9 Boston - Spalding. 
Via Donington & Johnsons Hospital
Service operates Monday to Friday. It does not operate on Bank Holidays. 
Codes:  SCH, School Days Only / SHOL School Holidays Only / COL College Days Only/ S, Set Down Only at noted timiming 
point passengers can disembark they cannot join the service at noted locations


